

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the applicant/s, list these applications after one week.

M.A. NO.1156/2019 IN/AND IA No.90856/2019 &
IA No.90858/2019 IN CIVIL APPEAL No.9048/2012

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the instant application.

It is admitted fact that there is only one day delay in filing the affidavit by the applicants in compliance of this Court's order dated 06.06.2019.

We consider it appropriate to condone the aforesaid delay and direct the respondent - All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) to accept the affidavit on behalf of the present applicants.

Order accordingly.

Interlocutory application being I.A. No.90858/2019 seeking appropriate orders, stands disposed of accordingly.

Miscellaneous application stands disposed of.

M.A. NO.1157/2019 IN/AND IA No.91534/2019 &
IA No.91535/2019 IN CIVIL APPEAL No.9048/2012

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the instant application for directions.

The applicant seeks change in certain dates of counselling due to some technical problems.

We consider it appropriate to allow the applicant to change/shift the dates after giving due notice as long as the time limit prescribed by this Court is adhered to for commencement of the course.

Order accordingly.

Interlocutory application being I.A. No.91535/2019 for directions, stands disposed of accordingly.

Miscellaneous application stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR